
WSC (6-1) -vs- Potsdam (5-4)
01/05/07 at Potsdam

 
 

 
 
WSC 84

Potsdam 75

Date: 01/05/07
Time: 3:00 AM
Attendance: 170
Site: Potsdam

Score By Period 1 2 Total
WSC 35 49 84
Potsdam 38 37 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marisa Vespa * 34 6-12 3-4 7-12 0-3 3 3 9 1 0 3 22
25 Paula Foote * 33 2-3 0-0 12-15 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 1 16
44 Erin Cunningham * 29 5-8 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 4 0 2 0 0 13
21 Stephanie Czajkowski * 25 6-12 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 2 0 1 0 0 12
05 Latasha Coney * 35 1-6 0-1 4-9 3-6 9 4 5 1 0 3 6
10 Kristen Suatoni 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
32 Robyn Capoto 10 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
14 Mollie Danahy 12 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3
23 Paige Myers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashlinn Barber 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Ali Napier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 3-6 29-47 10-37 47 24 16 11 0 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 0-3   0.00% 11-21   52.38%
Second Half 14-23   60.87% 3-3   100.00% 18-26   69.23%
Total 26-55   47.3% 3-6   50.0% 29-47   61.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
06:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 POIRIER, Cortney * 35 5-15 2-6 7-8 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 2 19
02 GRAF, Rachel * 27 5-12 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 6 1 0 2 10
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah * 33 1-10 0-5 7-9 5-1 6 4 1 3 0 3 9
25 SHOEN, Kelsey * 31 4-7 0-0 0-2 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 0 8
31 CURLEY, Maureen * 28 2-15 0-2 3-4 5-4 9 3 2 0 0 0 7
05 LEWIS, Kathleen 16 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 1 15
14 BUZZELL, Katie 11 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
24 DICKINSON, Meghan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 HURLEY, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-73 3-16 22-29 14-29 43 26 13 11 0 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36   36.11% 2-8   25.00% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 12-37   32.43% 1-8   12.50% 12-16   75.00%
Total 25-73   34.2% 3-16   18.8% 22-29   75.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 1st-03:33



1st Half Box Score
WSC 35

Potsdam 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marisa Vespa 16 3-7 0-1 1-6 0-1 1 2 5 0 0 2 7
25 Paula Foote 17 0-0 0-0 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 6
44 Erin Cunningham 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Stephanie Czajkowski 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Latasha Coney 18 0-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 2 1
10 Kristen Suatoni 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
32 Robyn Capoto 3 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Mollie Danahy 6 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Paige Myers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashlinn Barber 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Ali Napier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 0-3 11-21 7-19 26 10 7 4 0 5 35
37.5% 0.0% 52.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 POIRIER, Cortney 18 4-9 2-3 5-6 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 2 15
2 GRAF, Rachel 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 4
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 15 1-5 0-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 4
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 CURLEY, Maureen 11 0-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 8 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 BUZZELL, Katie 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 DICKINSON, Meghan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 HURLEY, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 2-8 10-13 4-17 21 12 7 7 0 5 38
36.1% 25.0% 76.9%



2nd Half Box Score
WSC 49

Potsdam 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marisa Vespa 18 3-5 3-3 6-6 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 15
25 Paula Foote 16 2-3 0-0 6-9 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
44 Erin Cunningham 15 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 7
21 Stephanie Czajkowski 12 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
5 Latasha Coney 17 1-1 0-0 3-7 0-4 4 4 5 0 0 1 5
10 Kristen Suatoni 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Robyn Capoto 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Mollie Danahy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Paige Myers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashlinn Barber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ali Napier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-23 3-3 18-26 3-18 21 14 9 7 0 2 49

60.9%
100.0

% 69.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 POIRIER, Cortney 17 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
2 GRAF, Rachel 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 1 6
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 18 0-5 0-2 5-6 5-0 5 3 0 1 0 1 5
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 16 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
31 CURLEY, Maureen 17 2-8 0-1 3-4 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 7
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
14 BUZZELL, Katie 6 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 DICKINSON, Meghan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 HURLEY, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 1-8 12-16 10-12 22 14 6 4 0 3 37
32.4% 12.5% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: WSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Potsdam
19:50 TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

MISS 3PTR by VESPA,MARISA 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,MEREDITH

19:14 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- REBOUND OFF by 30

18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
18:17 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 18:07 2-5 H 3

18:07 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
MISS FT by VESPA,MARISA 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
17:43 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
17:36 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by 30
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 17:35

17:35 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
17:35 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 17:24
REBOUND OFF by CONEY,LATASHA --
MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
16:51 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 16:42 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

16:13 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --

16:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by 30
15:59 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

MISS 3PTR by CONEY,LATASHA 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY

15:40 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

SUB IN by DANAHY,MOLLIE 15:34
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 15:34
SUB OUT by CONEY,LATASHA 15:34
SUB OUT by FOOTE,PAULA 15:34

15:29 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 15:23 6-11 H 5

15:15 TURNOVER  by SHOEN,KELSEY
STEAL  by VESPA,MARISA 15:10
MISS JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
14:54 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
14:47 SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
14:47 SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
14:47 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
14:43 MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by NAPIER,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by DANAHY,MOLLIE 14:20 8-11 H 3



14:13 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
SUB IN by CAPOTO,ROBYN 14:13
SUB OUT by VESPA,MARISA 14:13

14:13 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
14:13 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
14:13 SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
14:13 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by 30

14:02 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:57 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL
GOOD FT by CONEY,LATASHA 13:57 9-11 H 2
MISS FT by CONEY,LATASHA 13:57
MISS JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 13:57
REBOUND OFF by CAPOTO,ROBYN --
GOOD FT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 13:57 10-11 H 1
MISS FT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by 30
SUB IN by FOOTE,PAULA 13:57
SUB IN by CONEY,LATASHA 13:57
SUB OUT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 13:57
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 13:57

13:54 MISS JUMPER by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by CAPOTO,ROBYN --
MISS 3PTR by DANAHY,MOLLIE 13:46
GOOD JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 13:43 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by DANAHY,MOLLIE --

13:33 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
-- ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

MISS JUMPER by CAPOTO,ROBYN 13:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:11 FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
MISS FT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 12:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 12:52 13-13

12:52 SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL
12:41 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY

SUB IN by VESPA,MARISA 12:39
SUB IN by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 12:39
SUB OUT by DANAHY,MOLLIE 12:39
SUB OUT by SUATONI,KRISTEN 12:39

12:39 SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
12:39 SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY
12:39 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
12:39 SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE

STEAL  by FOOTE,PAULA 12:37
TURNOVER  by FOOTE,PAULA 12:32

12:30 STEAL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
FOUL  by CAPOTO,ROBYN 12:23
FOUL  by CAPOTO,ROBYN 11:57

11:48 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 11:43
SUB OUT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 11:43

11:33 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
11:24 FOUL  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 11:17 15-15
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

11:04 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --

11:02 FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN



MISS FT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN

11:02 SUB IN by GRAF,RACHEL
11:02 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
11:02 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
11:02 SUB OUT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
10:46 MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by CONEY,LATASHA 10:37
REBOUND OFF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 10:32 17-15 V 2

10:23 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --
GOOD JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 10:13 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by FOOTE,PAULA --

10:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 30
09:53 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
FOUL  by VESPA,MARISA 09:44

09:44 MISS FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by 30

09:44 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
FOUL  by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 09:38
SUB IN by DANAHY,MOLLIE 09:38
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 09:38
SUB OUT by FOOTE,PAULA 09:38
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 09:38

09:24 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN

09:17 MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --

09:15 STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
09:01 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL
FOUL  by DANAHY,MOLLIE 09:01

09:01 MISS FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by DANAHY,MOLLIE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
08:51 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
08:46 STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
08:39 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

SUB IN by MYERS,PAIGE 08:39
SUB OUT by CONEY,LATASHA 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
08:39 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY

MISS FT by VESPA,MARISA 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL

08:24 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY
MISS JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
FOUL  by SUATONI,KRISTEN 08:03

08:03 MISS FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by 30

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:03
08:03 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

SUB IN by CONEY,LATASHA 08:03
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 08:03
SUB IN by FOOTE,PAULA 08:03
SUB OUT by VESPA,MARISA 08:03
SUB OUT by SUATONI,KRISTEN 08:03



SUB OUT by MYERS,PAIGE 08:03
08:03 SUB IN by DICKINSON,MEGHAN
08:03 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 07:49
REBOUND OFF by CONEY,LATASHA --
TURNOVER  by CONEY,LATASHA 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL
07:26 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --
07:17 STEAL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
07:03 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
06:54 FOUL  by DICKINSON,MEGHAN

GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 06:54 20-23 H 3
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 06:54 21-23 H 2
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 06:54
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
06:54 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
06:54 SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
06:54 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
06:51 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL
06:47 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS FT by DANAHY,MOLLIE 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DANAHY,MOLLIE 06:39 22-25 H 3
SUB IN by VESPA,MARISA 06:39
SUB OUT by DANAHY,MOLLIE 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
06:39 SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL
06:30 22-27 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by BARBER,ASHLINN 06:10
05:44 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUZZELL,KATIE

SUB IN by BARBER,ASHLINN 05:40
SUB OUT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 05:28 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

05:17 TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
05:17 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
05:17 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

04:41 MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --
MISS JUMPER by BARBER,ASHLINN 04:24
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,ASHLINN --
TURNOVER  by BARBER,ASHLINN 04:20
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 04:18
SUB OUT by BARBER,ASHLINN 04:18

04:07 TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
03:46 SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
03:46 SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE
03:33 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- ASSIST  by DICKINSON,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 03:26 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

03:07 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
STEAL  by CONEY,LATASHA 03:05
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 02:59 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --



02:43 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by VESPA,MARISA --

02:40 FOUL  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
MISS FT by VESPA,MARISA 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VESPA,MARISA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
FOUL  by VESPA,MARISA 02:20

02:20 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
02:20 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
02:20 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
02:20 SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by CONEY,LATASHA 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

02:00 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
STEAL  by VESPA,MARISA 01:58
GOOD JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 01:46 30-34 H 4

01:26 30-36 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

01:01 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 01:01 31-36 H 5
MISS FT by VESPA,MARISA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
00:56 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
00:38 FOUL  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:38 32-36 H 4
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:38 33-36 H 3
SUB IN by MYERS,PAIGE 00:38
SUB OUT by VESPA,MARISA 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
00:38 SUB OUT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
00:32 TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE

STEAL  by CONEY,LATASHA 00:29
MISS JUMPER by CONEY,LATASHA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by CONEY,LATASHA --
MISS JUMPER by CONEY,LATASHA 00:21
REBOUND OFF by FOOTE,PAULA --

00:21 FOUL  by BUZZELL,KATIE
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:21 34-36 H 2
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:21 35-36 H 1
FOUL  by FOOTE,PAULA 00:18

00:18 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
00:18 35-38 H 3 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
00:10 MISS JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: WSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Potsdam
GOOD 3PTR by VESPA,MARISA 19:42 38-38
ASSIST  by CONEY,LATASHA --
FOUL  by FOOTE,PAULA 19:12

19:03 38-40 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 18:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

18:34 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN

18:25 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --



GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 18:15 40-40
ASSIST  by CONEY,LATASHA --

18:03 MISS JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 17:48 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by CONEY,LATASHA --

17:30 MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 17:22 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by CONEY,LATASHA --

17:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by 30
FOUL  by CONEY,LATASHA 16:57

16:43 44-42 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 16:26 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

16:13 46-44 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- ASSIST  by SHOEN,KELSEY

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 16:09
15:57 MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CONEY,LATASHA 15:49 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

15:47 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
MISS FT by CONEY,LATASHA 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL
SUB IN by CAPOTO,ROBYN 15:47
SUB IN by DANAHY,MOLLIE 15:47
SUB OUT by FOOTE,PAULA 15:47
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 15:47

15:42 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

15:38 MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

15:30 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN

15:22 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --
MISS JUMPER by CAPOTO,ROBYN 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY
FOUL  by DANAHY,MOLLIE 14:50

14:38 TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 14:29

14:16 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAF,RACHEL

14:08 48-46 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:05
GOOD 3PTR by VESPA,MARISA 13:48 51-46 V 5

13:33 51-48 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL

FOUL  by CONEY,LATASHA 13:22
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 13:22
SUB IN by FOOTE,PAULA 13:22
SUB OUT by CONEY,LATASHA 13:22
SUB OUT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
13:22 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY
13:15 MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SUATONI,KRISTEN 13:10 53-48 V 5

13:03 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 13:03 54-48 V 6



GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 13:03 55-48 V 7
FOUL  by FOOTE,PAULA 12:42

12:39 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER  by CAPOTO,ROBYN 12:33
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 12:31
SUB OUT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 12:31

12:21 MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by VESPA,MARISA --
TURNOVER  by VESPA,MARISA 12:10

12:09 STEAL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
12:00 55-52 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 11:49 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

11:29 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:24

11:24 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
SUB IN by MYERS,PAIGE 11:24
SUB IN by CONEY,LATASHA 11:24
SUB OUT by FOOTE,PAULA 11:24
SUB OUT by VESPA,MARISA 11:24
GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 11:17 58-52 V 6
GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 11:17 59-52 V 7
SUB IN by VESPA,MARISA 11:17
FOUL  by CONEY,LATASHA 11:05
SUB IN by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 11:05
SUB OUT by CONEY,LATASHA 11:05

10:57 MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SUATONI,KRISTEN --
MISS JUMPER by DANAHY,MOLLIE 10:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:37 SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
10:37 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by DANAHY,MOLLIE 10:34
10:33 STEAL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
10:27 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
10:19 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
10:19 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
10:17 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
FOUL  by DANAHY,MOLLIE 10:13

10:13 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
10:13 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

SUB IN by CONEY,LATASHA 10:13
SUB IN by FOOTE,PAULA 10:13
SUB OUT by SUATONI,KRISTEN 10:13
SUB OUT by DANAHY,MOLLIE 10:13

10:13 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
10:13 SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by FOOTE,PAULA 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 10:03
10:03 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
10:03 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
10:03 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
10:03 SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
09:44 FOUL  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 09:39 60-56 V 4
MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE



SUB OUT by MYERS,PAIGE 09:39
09:39 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
09:39 SUB OUT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY
09:26 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by VESPA,MARISA --
MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
SUB IN by CAPOTO,ROBYN 09:04
SUB OUT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY
09:04 SUB IN by DICKINSON,MEGHAN
09:04 SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
09:04 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

GOOD 3PTR by VESPA,MARISA 08:57 63-56 V 7
ASSIST  by CONEY,LATASHA --
FOUL  by FOOTE,PAULA 08:46

08:31 63-57 V 6 GOOD FT by BUZZELL,KATIE
08:28 63-58 V 5 GOOD FT by BUZZELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by FOOTE,PAULA 07:54 65-58 V 7
07:49 TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE

STEAL  by VESPA,MARISA 07:47
GOOD JUMPER by CAPOTO,ROBYN 07:37 67-58 V 9

07:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by 30
07:16 MISS JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CAPOTO,ROBYN --
06:52 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN

GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 06:52 68-58 V 10
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 06:52
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
06:52 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
06:52 SUB IN by GRAF,RACHEL
06:52 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
06:52 SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE
06:52 SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MEGHAN

MISS FT by FOOTE,PAULA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by 30

FOUL  by VESPA,MARISA 06:48
06:40 68-59 V 9 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
06:40 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
06:16 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 06:16 69-60 V 9
GOOD FT by VESPA,MARISA 06:16 70-60 V 10

06:16 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
06:16 SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
05:59 70-62 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

FOUL  by CONEY,LATASHA 05:18
05:18 70-63 V 7 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
05:18 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 05:18
SUB IN by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 05:18
SUB OUT by CAPOTO,ROBYN 05:18
SUB OUT by SUATONI,KRISTEN 05:18
GOOD JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 05:00 72-64 V 8
ASSIST  by VESPA,MARISA --

04:48 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
04:39 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS FT by FOOTE,PAULA 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY

04:25 MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH



REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by FOOTE,PAULA 04:04 74-64 V 10

03:51 74-66 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL

03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 30
03:46 SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY
03:46 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
03:46 SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE
03:46 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 03:24
03:09 TURNOVER  by GRAF,RACHEL

STEAL  by CONEY,LATASHA 03:03
02:57 STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL
02:54 74-68 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by VESPA,MARISA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
SUB IN by SUATONI,KRISTEN 02:09
SUB OUT by CZAJKOWSKI,STEPHANIE 02:09

01:57 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by FOOTE,PAULA 01:36
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 01:21

01:21 MISS FT by SHOEN,KELSEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by 30

01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 30
01:21 MISS FT by SHOEN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN --
01:21 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 01:21 75-68 V 7
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 01:21 76-68 V 8

01:21 SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE
01:11 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --
01:01 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 01:01 77-68 V 9
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 01:01 78-68 V 10

01:01 SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
01:01 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY
01:01 SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL
00:58 78-70 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:52 FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

MISS FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:52 79-70 V 9
FOUL  by SUATONI,KRISTEN 00:50

00:50 79-71 V 8 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by FOOTE,PAULA --

00:50 FOUL  by BUZZELL,KATIE
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:50 80-71 V 9
MISS FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
00:50 SUB IN by DICKINSON,MEGHAN
00:46 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:40 MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by 30



FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ERIN 00:34
00:34 80-72 V 8 GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH
00:34 MISS FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --
00:34 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
00:34 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:33 FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN

MISS FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:33 81-72 V 9

00:33 SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN
00:33 SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY
00:24 81-75 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
00:18 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:18 82-75 V 7
GOOD FT by FOOTE,PAULA 00:18 83-75 V 8

00:10 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH

00:05 MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CONEY,LATASHA --

00:00 FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN
GOOD FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:00 84-75 V 9
MISS FT by CONEY,LATASHA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN
00:00 SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY
00:00 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN


